## Dr. Rohit V. Bhatt MD, DCH, FAMS, FICOG, FICMCH Date of Birth : 6-12-1931



Dr Rohit V. Bhatt

- Chief. Dept. Obst. Gynec. BD Amin General Hospital, Baroda.
- Ex Professor & Head. Dept. Obst. Gynec. Medical
  College, Baroda
- Past President of Federation of Obst. Gyn. Society of India. (FOGSI)
- Past President of Indian society of Perinatology & Reproductive Biology. (ISOPARB)
- Past President of National Association of Reproductive and Childhealth. (NARCHI)
- WHO consultant on MCH & Family Planning.
- · Consultant to Population Council
- Ex Vice-President of Asia Oceania Federation of Obst. Gynec. (AOFOG)
- Ex Chairman of Maternal Health Committee of AOFOG
- · Invited as a guest speaker at several National and

International Conferences.

- Published more than 150 scientific papers in National and International Journals. Written chapters in several books.
- · Fellow of the Indian College of Obst. Gyn.
- Fellow of the National Academy of Medical Sciences.
- · Fellow of the Indian College of MCH.
- Fellow of Asia and oceania Federation of Obstetrics and Gynaecology.

THE JOURNAL OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY OF INDIA

61